
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 12/11/13 1st Payment 2,567,534

2nd Payment 2,670,236
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,777,045

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,888,127

5th Payment 3,003,652

1 11/20/13 Wed $25,934,724 $14,727,964 $40,000,000 $22,522,522.52 1.776 7.1% 7.1% 6th Payment 3,123,798

2 11/23/13 Sat $29,182,882 $31,582,498 $50,000,000 $27,901,785.71 1.792 8.0% 14.6% 7th Payment 3,248,750

3 11/27/13 Wed $28,182,982 $47,731,403 $60,000,000 $33,482,142.86 1.792 7.7% 21.2% 8th Payment 3,378,700

4 11/30/13 Sat $28,693,078 $63,814,488 $70,000,000 $39,281,705.95 1.782 7.9% 27.4% 9th Payment 3,513,848

5 12/04/13 Wed $29,444,180 $80,591,913 $81,000,000 $45,454,545.45 1.782 8.1% 33.2% 10th Payment 3,654,402

6 12/07/13 Sat $35,889,324 $101,949,031 $100,000,000 $55,600,000.00 1.798 9.7% 39.7% 11th Payment 3,800,578

7 12/11/13 Wed $35,038,574 $122,093,427 $122,000,000 $67,900,000.00 1.798 9.5% 45.4% 12th Payment 3,952,601

8 12/14/13 Sat $41,272,723 $144,337,795 $144,000,000 $80,100,000.00 1.798 11.1% 51.5% 13th Payment 4,110,705

9 12/18/13 Wed $42,151,405 $167,055,739 $166,000,000 $92,300,000.00 1.798 11.3% 57.0% 14th Payment 4,275,133

10 12/21/13 Sat $51,178,176 $194,638,756 $196,000,000 $109,000,000.00 1.798 13.6% 62.8% 15th Payment 4,446,139

11 12/25/13 Wed $63,648,621 $228,942,850 $235,000,000 $130,700,000.00 1.798 16.6% 69.0% 16th Payment 4,623,984

12 12/28/13 Sat $87,002,899 $275,833,979 $300,000,000 $166,900,000.00 1.798 22.0% 75.8% 17th Payment 4,808,944

13 01/01/14 Wed $179,590,950 $372,626,413 $425,000,000 $236,400,000.00 1.798 40.1% 85.5% 18th Payment 5,001,301

14 01/04/14 Sat $243,608,118 $503,921,574 $600,000,000 $333,700,000.00 1.798 50.1% 92.8% 19th Payment 5,201,353

15 01/08/14 Wed $628,568,323 $842,695,092 $0.00 1.798 83.4% 98.8% 20th Payment 5,409,407

16 01/11/14 Sat $487,216,236 $1,105,285,414 $0.00 1.798 75.1% 99.7% 21st Payment 5,625,784

17 01/15/14 Wed $1,257,136,647 $1,782,832,450 $0.00 1.798 97.2% 100.0% 22nd Payment 5,850,815

18 01/18/14 Sat $779,545,977 $2,202,976,964 $0.00 1.798 89.2% 100.0% 23rd Payment 6,084,848

19 01/22/14 Wed $1,759,991,306 $3,151,542,815 $0.00 1.798 99.3% 100.0% 24th Payment 6,328,242

20 01/25/14 Sat $1,013,409,770 $3,697,730,684 $0.00 1.798 94.5% 100.0% 25th Payment 6,581,371

21 01/29/14 Wed $2,287,988,697 $4,930,866,290 $0.00 1.798 99.9% 100.0% 26th Payment 6,844,626

27th Payment 7,118,411

28th Payment 7,403,148

29th Payment 7,699,274

30th Payment 8,007,244

Total 144,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/11/2013


